Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT IN RELATION TO ANNUAL RESULTS ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2024 AND RESUMPTION OF TRADING

Reference is made to the announcement of Fast Retailing Co., Ltd. (the "**Company**") dated 10 October 2024 in relation to the annual results for the year ended 31 August 2024 and Resultion of Trading (the "**Annual Results Announcement**"). Unless otherwise stated, terms used in this clarification announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Annual Results Announcement.

The Company would like to clarify that there are two inadvertent typographical errors contained in the Annual Results Announcement as summarized below (with revisions underlined):

	Before correction	After correction
P. 1 Last sentence of the second paragraph	An application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for resumption of trading in the Hong Kong depositary receipts with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Friday, 11 October 2024.	An application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for resumption of trading in the Hong Kong depositary receipts with effect from 9:00 a.m. on <u>Monday</u> , <u>14</u> October 2024.
P. 24 Last sentence under "5. Resumption of trading"	An application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for resumption of trading in the Hong Kong depositary receipts with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Friday, 11 October 2024.	An application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for resumption of trading in the Hong Kong depositary receipts with effect from 9:00 a.m. on <u>Monday</u> , <u>14</u> October 2024.

The above-mentioned clarification does not affect any other information contained in the Annual Results Announcement and, save as disclosed above, all other information in the Annual Results Announcement shall remain unchanged.

> By order of the Board Fast Retailing Co., Ltd. Shea Yee Man Company Secretary

Japan, 10 October 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors are Tadashi Yanai, Takeshi Okazaki, Kazumi Yanai and Koji Yanai, and the Independent Non-executive Directors are Nobumichi Hattori, Masaaki Shintaku, Naotake Ohno, Kathy Mitsuko Koll (aka Kathy Matsui), Joji Kurumado and Yutaka Kyoya.